City of Jonesboro



Meeting Minutes Public Works Council Committee

Րuesday, June 6, 2023	5:00 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

Councilmember Anthony Coleman arrived in attendance right before Approval of Minutes

- Present 6 John Street;Mitch Johnson;Chris Moore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant and Janice Porter
- Absent 2 Ann Williams and Anthony Coleman

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-23:046 Minutes for the Public Works Committee meeting on May 2, 2023

Attachments: Minutes

A motion was made by Chris Moore, seconded by Mitch Johnson, that this matter be Passed . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

- Aye: 6 Mitch Johnson;Chris Moore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant;Janice Porter and Anthony Coleman
- Absent: 1 Ann Williams

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-23:083 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE OFFER AND ACCEPTANCE TO PURCHASE ADDITIONAL RIGHT-OF-WAY AT 2301 OAKBROOK FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering

Attachments: Offer and Acceptance - 2301 Oakbrook Drive

Councilmember Chris Moore said, Craig, just give us a two minute presentation on what that's all about down there. Engineering Department Director Craig Light approached the podium and said, this is one of several easements that we're beginning to acquire for the South Caraway Road widening project. It's to tie in the storm drainage into to the existing infrastructure in the area. As we acquire those we'4ll be bringing those forward, but that's what it's about.

A motion was made by Mitch Johnson, seconded by Charles Coleman, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

- Aye: 6 Mitch Johnson;Chris Moore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant;Janice Porter and Anthony Coleman
- Absent: 1 Ann Williams

RES-23:091 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING FREE UTILITY SERVICES FROM CITY WATER AND LIGHT FOR CITY-OWNED PROPERTY

Sponsors: Parks & Recreation

A motion was made by Mitch Johnson, seconded by Charles Coleman, that this matter be Recommended to Council . The motion PASSED with the following vote.

- Aye: 6 Mitch Johnson;Chris Moore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant;Janice Porter and Anthony Coleman
- Absent: 1 Ann Williams

5. Pending Items

- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment

A motion was made by Chris Moore, seconded by Janice Porter, that this meeting be Adjourned. The motion PASSED with the following vote.

Aye: 6 - Mitch Johnson;Chris Moore;Charles Coleman;LJ Bryant;Janice Porter and Anthony Coleman

Absent: 1 - Ann Williams